schedule established by the annual appropriation for the district 

courts and in accordance with the job description for the position 

to which appointed.  For fiscal year 2023 2027 and each fiscal year 

thereafter, each secretary-bailiff shall receive an annual salary 

equal to the greater of Forty-two Thousand Dollars ($42,000.00) or 

eighty percent (80%) of the maximum salary payable to a law 

enforcement level 5 officer as determined by the applicable Oklahoma 

Law Enforcement Pay Structure.  In each business court division, the 

business court judge may appoint a law clerk, who shall be an